Fare Evasion between June 01 to September 30, 2024

No. Station
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Lake

Firestone
Vermont/Santa Monica
Hollywood/Western
Wilshire/Vermont
North Hollywood

7th St/Metro Center

Pershing Square

Westlake/MacArthur Park
Willowbrook/Rosa Parks

Mariachi Plaza
Slauson

Avalon

Harbor Freeway
Long Beach Blvd

Compton

Unpaid
Entries’

18,788

103,044
126,150
157,059
253,772
103,278
240,720
219,687
292,970
236,273

6,766
73,241
98,146
116,753
73,614
76,856

Paid Total
Entries Entries
Phase 1
53,961 72,749
37,585 140,629
138,850 265,000
161,452 318,511
250,247 504,019
1,187,343 1,290,621
1,000,924 1,241,644
240,783 460,470
276,852 569,822
215,302 451,575
Phase 2
53,962 60,728
23,242 96,483
31,332 129,478
53,963 170,716
38,522 112,136
50,496 127,352

% Fare Evasion

26%
73%
48%
49%
50%
8%
19%
48%
51%
52%

1%
76%
76%
68%
66%
60%

ATTACHMENT A

Tentative Installation
Date

March 2025
March 2025
April - June 2025
April - June 2025
April - June 2025
July 2025

July 2025

July 2025

July 2025

July 2025

October 2025
October 2025
October 2025
October 2025
October 2025
November 2025



ATTACHMENT A

7 Del Amo 73,893 51,816 125,709 59% November 2025
8 Vermont/Athens 40,986 30,445 71,431 57% November 2025
9 Civic Center 101,658 129,152 230,810 44% December 2025
10 Expo/La Brea 39,637 57,080 96,717 41% December 2025
11 Aviation/LAX 95,072 93,243 188,315 50% December 2025

"“Unpaid entries” is the sum of emergency swing gate openings and forced entries on the ADA gate



